

PRESS RELEASE

June 26, 2024

George Compiani joins AEMC® Instruments as the NEW Sales Development Engineer



Dover, NH – AEMC[®] Instruments, part of the Chauvin Arnoux[®] Group announces the appointment of **George Compiani** as the new Sales Development Engineer. Within the Chauvin Arnoux[®] Group, **George** will focus on developing the strategic partnerships of CA Energy & CA AMRA into North America, by concentrating on the customer needs, specifically targeting, and expanding our product offerings into certain industries.

Prior to joining AEMC[®] Instruments, Mr. Compiani worked many years as an Account Management Specialist. He brings a wealth of expertise and a demonstrated track record of success across varied industries. With a proven ability to cultivate strong client relationships, negotiate advantageous contracts, and consistently achieve high customer satisfaction, George is poised to leverage strategic thinking, consultative selling, and exceptional communication skills to exceed sales targets and drive business growth.

AEMC[®] Instruments is excited to have George join our growing company. Please join us in welcoming him! You can reach him at gcompiani@aemc.com or (603) 343-7666.

AEMC[®] Instruments manufactures professional electrical test and measurement instruments for the industrial, commercial and utility marketplace. Our products are backed by over 130 years of experience in test and measurement instruments and encompass the latest international standards for quality and safety. AEMC[®] products can be purchased through a worldwide network of distributors. www.aemc.com.

